through c., but shall exclude parking and driveways for automobiles.  

(d) Notwithstanding the foregoing, lots consisting of five thousand (5,000) square feet or less in total lot 
area that directly abut a Public Open Space consisting of at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
square feet of area shall not have a minimum open space requirement under this Article.  

Delete Section 11.207.6.1, Paragraph (b). 

Delete Section 11.207.6.5. 

Amend Section 11.207.7.1, Paragraph (b) to read as follows: 

(b) The following design standards shall apply to new construction and to additions to existing structures

[...]

20.68.1 [Deleted]  

Amend Section 20.69.2 to read as follows: 

20.69.2Notwithstanding any other provisions in either the Parkway Overlay District and/or the base zoning district, 
any building within the Concord Avenue Parkway Subdistrict containing greater than twenty-five thousand 
(25,000) square feet of non-residential floor area shall require a special permit under this paragraph. When 
determining whether to grant a special permit under this paragraph, the Planning Board shall require 
compliance with the following criteria, in addition to the general special permit criteria set forth in section